
Spring Creek Middle School Community Council Meeting 
Agenda for Nov. 9, 2021 7:00 AM Career Center 

All members present: 
Chair: Aaron Brough (aaron.brough@usu.edu) 
Vice-Chair: Michael Pate (mlpate04@gmail.com) 
Secretary: Cammie Anderson (cammie.anderson@ccsdut.org) 
Parent Members: Gregory Barkley (gregorybarkley@gmail.com), Jamie Patterson (twinstar@comcast.net), Stephanie 
Albiston (eamarik@gmail.com), Erin May (erinmay66@hotmail.com), Sarah Buttars (bjsbuttars@aol.com), Emma 
Mecham (emma.mecham@yahoo.com) 
Voting Staff Members: Blair Powell (blair.powell@ccsdut.org), Thayne Weston (Thayne.Weston@ccsdut.org), Jonathan 
Marchant (jonathan.marchant@ccsdut.org) 
Non-Voting Staff Members: Amanie Crosbie (amanie.crosbie@ccsdut.org), Matt Southam (matt.southam@ccsdut.org) 

 
 Approval of previous meeting’s minutes https://www.ccsdut.org/Page/7285 

o Approved by Jamie Patterson and Sarah Buttars 

 

 Council member introductions (5 minutes) 

 

 2022 – 23 LAND Trust Plan 

o Brainstorm ideas for how to improve student academics and opportunities.  :  

 We discussed how can we provide more enrichment for students that above proficiency.  

Spring Creek is testing a new program this year call Pitch it Challenge, where students that 

have been selected by their teachers, choose a topic/question they want to research and do 

a research project.   

 We currently have several plans and procedures in place to identify students that are below 

proficiency in reading and math and then intervene with them.   

 Next meeting: December 14, 2021 at 7am 

 

 School Calendar items (for reference only) 

o 11/9 - 7th Grade Choir Concert 5:00 PM 

o 11/11 - Veteran’s Day Virtual Assembly 9:00 AM 

o 11/11 - 8th Grade Choir Concert 5:30 PM 

o 11/12 - 1st Trimester Ends  

o 11/15 - No School for Students (Teacher Prep. Day for new trimester) 

o 11/16 - 2nd Trimester Begins 

o 11/15 - Liberty Card Rewards Assembly 

o 11/17 - 11/23 - Talent Show Tryout Sign-ups 

o 11/19 - 1st Trimester Report Cards Issued 

o 11/22 - Liberty Card Crumbl Party 

o 11/23 - Liberty Card Ice Cream Party 

o 11/24 - 11/26 - Thanksgiving Break (No School) 

o 11/30 & 12/1 - Talent Show Tryouts 

o 12/1 - Liberty Card Pizza Party 

o 12/2 - Be the Difference Assembly 

o 12/8 - Catch-up Assembly 9:42 AM 

o 12/14 - Next School Community Council Meeting 
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